

**WITNESS CALLED AND DULY SWORN ON 23.11.2023****FURTHER EXAMINATION IN CHIEF BY SRI.JR, FOR THE  
ADVOCATE FOR THE PLAINTIFF:-**

Now, I see Ex.P38 to P47, work order, quotation, tax invoice and payment receipts which are pertaining to the pending work done at RBI Swarna Layout.

**CROSS EXAMINATION: DEFERRED AT THE REQUEST OF  
ADVOCATE FOR DEFENDANT.**

(Typed to my dictation in open court.)

R.O.I & A.C.,

(SUMANGALA S. BASAVANNOUR)  
LXXXII ADDL. CITY CIVIL & SESSIONS JUDGE,  
BENGALURU.